TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anna's Linen Company		06/03/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anna's Linens, Inc.
Street Address:	3550 Hyland Avenue
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022503	ANNA'S LINENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 6267959900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52018/RJW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Ward, Jr.
Signature:	/Richard J. Ward,Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0923

900076479

Date:	05/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=52018-merger#page1.tif		
source=52018-merger#page2.tif		
source=52018-merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0924

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

Delaware .

JUN - 9 2005

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRI E MI TH SWOIRND SE TO RE E AR TOAFT THE SO E MERE, DO HERE CREYR THEY THEHEA THAA TRUE CAMO RRECO OPYTOHEF CERTER FOIF CAO EMPERSHENT CH MERGES.

'ANNA S LICNOEMP'ANY CALAI FOARNIC O RE GEA N,
WITH AND 'INTSO'L AMNANS CINUNDER THEO NAME
"ANNA'S LINENS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:14
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3946437 8100M

050469740

Darriet Smeth Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3932166

DATE: 06-07-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0925

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:23 PM 06/06/2005 FILED 12:14 PM 06/07/2005 SRV 050469740 - 3946437 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

ANNA'S LINEN COMPANY a California corporation

OTVI

ANNA'S LINENS, INC. 2 Deleware corporation

Arms's Linen Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

ETRST: That it was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California, on the 3rd day of July, 1987.

SECOND: The Agreement of Marger has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That it owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Arms's Linear, inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FOURTH: That its Board of Directors, at a meeting held on the 5th day of April 2005, determined to merge the corporation into said Amas's Lineus, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and did adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation, Anna's Linea Company, a California corporation, mergo itself into Anna's Lineas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which corporation, Anna's Lineas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, assumes all of the obligations of Anna's Linea Company, a California corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

(5000ZE/0009EUSI DOCC; 5)

1

Upon complation of the marger, the holders of the outstanding Series A Professio Stock and the outstanding Common Stock of Arma's Linen Company, a California corporation, shall receive an equivalent number of shares of the Series A Professod Stock and the Common Stock, respectively of Arma's Linens, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and shall have no farther claims of my kind or nature; and the constanding Common Stock of Arma's Linens, Inc., a Delaware corporation, held by Arma's Linen Company, a California corporation, shall be surrendered and canonical.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution to merge be approved by the communiting shares of this ecliporation, Anna's Linen Company, a California composition, pursuant to Section 603(a) of the General Composition Law of the State of California by the written consent of stoubolders holding a majority of the outstanding shares; and in the event that the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding shares of this corporation, Anna's Linen Company, a California corporation, vote in favor of this resolution fast the merger shall be deemed approved

FOURTH: That this margar has been appeared by the holders of at least a majority of the cutationing shares of stock of this corporation, Anna's Linea Company, a California corporation, by written constant pursuant to Section 603(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of California

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said present conpensation has camped this Certificate to be algored by an authorized officer this Infl day of Irone 2005.

ANNA'S LINEN COMPANY

Authorized Office

Name: Alto Gladstone

Print or Type

Titier Chairman, CEO & Pratident

Maconswoodsage docts

2,

